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0$abREST I NOTICE TO APPEAR

Yon 167

OBTS Number \j 1. Arrest 3. Request for Warrant Juvenile
Juvenile Referral Report 2.NTA. 4. Requestfor Capias | 1
y | Agency ORI Number. Agency Name Agency Report Number (N.T.A.'s only)
Z[FLO 500000 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 06- 17064805
ChargeType: ; 5. Ordi Weapon Seized / Type Multiple
E Check as many g Felony s Musd_emegnor | 6 grhmanca 2 1. Yes Cleafance
« | as apply. 2. Traffic Felony 4. Traffic Misdemeanor I:] - Other 2. No \ndi I
g Location of Arrest (including Name of Business) Location of Offense (Business Name, Address)
2 Hagen Ranch Rd. and Moultrie Dr. Boynton Beach, FL 33467 Hagen Ranch Rd. and Moultrie Dr. Boynton Beach, FL 33467
Date of Arrest Time of Arrest Booking Date Booking Time | Jail Date Jail Time Location of Vehicle
04/15/2017 0202 Big City Towing
Name (Last, First, Middle) R . Alias (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Etc)
Pierre, Candice Lyod
chwm A . Ind Sex Date of Birth Height Weight Eye Color Hair Color Complexion Build
- ite | - American Indian
B - Black 0- Oriental/Asian I B F 07/20/1991 5'08" 180 Brown Black Dark Heavy
Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physcal Features (Location, Type, Description) Marital Status Religion indication fC|>f3 é El ﬁik-
. Alcohol Infiuence
RT Forearm (Skull/Elephant), LT Forearm (F eathers), Back (Flowers) Single NONE Drug Influence d @ 0
; Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) ate) (Zip) Phone Residence Type:
. 1. City 3. Florida
é 6830 Torch Key Street Lake Worth, Florida 33467 (347 ) 791-1663 2. County 4 Out of State 2
w | Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) (State) (Zip) Phone Address Source
& | Same ( FL DL
Business Address (Name, Street) (City) ~ (State) (Zip) Phone Qccupation
( ) Sales Associate
D/l Number, State Soc. Sec. Number INS Number Placeof Birth (City, State) itizenship
P-600-112-91-760-0/FL BrooklynyNew York
" Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middie) ace Sex ate of Bt 0 1. Arested B 3. Fe_lony
w O 2. AtLarge 4. Misdemeanor
=) - g [ 5. Juvenile
8 Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middie) Race Sex Date_of Birth O 1. Arrested [SE) ng,ny
0 2 AtLarge g .ljﬂusde_r'neanor
- . Juvenile
Parent Name (Last) Firsn Thadle] esidence Phone
ld Legal Custodian
[J Other: N\ /
Address (Street, Apt. Number) (/&\l/ (City) (State) (Zip) Business Phone
Notified by: (Name N4 t Ti Juvenile Disposition (
[Ty (Name) Date ime 1. Handlec/ processed within 2. TOT HRS/ DYS
g Dept. and Released. 3. Incarcerated l
g Released To: (Nams) Relationship Date Time
2
The above address provided by [ Jdefendant and / or L] defendants parents The child and / or parent was told School Attended Grade
to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk (Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of address.
O Yes, by: (Name) No: {Reason)
Property Crime? Uescription of Property Value of Property
ves [Ino
w §Drug Activity S. Sel R. Smuggle K. Dispense/ M. Manufacture/s Z. Other [ Drug Type B. Barbiturate H. Hallucinogen P. Paraphernalia/ U. Unknown
g N. h?IA 8. Buy D. Deliver Distribute Produce/ N. N/A C. Cocaine M. Marijuana Equipment Z. Other
O || P. Possess T. Traffic E. Use Cdltivate A. Amphetamine E. Heroin Q. Opium/Deriv. S. Synthetics
Charge Description Calnts VU_O'I“SSE'C Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
w iolence
5 DUI R S 316.193 (1)
_-?:: Drug Activity] Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant | Capias Number Bond
°l N N N/A 17064805
Charge Description Counts Comestic | statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
w Violence
] 1 gy oOnw
§ Drug Activity[ Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number Bond
(5]
Charge Description Counts Domestic | Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
w Violence
o gy ON
§ Drug Activity| Drug Type Amount’) Unit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number Bond
o
Charge Description Counts Domestic | Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
w Violence
£ Qv gw =
< [Drug Activity] Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant/ Capias Number . Bon G
3 ——
I
Location (Court, Room Number, Address) kg v ]
« CRIMINAL JUSTICE COMPLEX 3228 Gun Club Road WPB, FL ., =
E Court Date and Time 0 / Clah (o2
: T
S|Month May ~ D, 11th Year 2017 Time 8:3 AM _PM-
)u-J | AGREE TO APPEARWT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATHD T, ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUB CRIBRD. | UNDERSTRNDI}-{%T; SH I WILLFULLY
O |FAIL TO APPEBAH BEFQRE THE COURTIAS REQUIRED BY OTICE TO APPARNTHAT | MAY BE HELD IN CONTEMPT OF COURT ANDYA WARRANT FOEW-A' EST LL BE ISSUED
= ; =" 7
g LA /‘\N/ C /\—/&\ 15 =X
v Ny N " - N . LT .-
Sighature f Jdsndant (57 Afenile and Parent /Cubtodian )~ Dafg Sign PR
Sgrure Ao Sant ) 11 % Signfd SRl
HOLD for other Agency Si of Arrefting Officer Name Verification (Prifted by Arrestedf) ~ ~*" O
E O Dangerous [T Resisted Arrest Name of Arresting Officey/ (Print) 1.D. # (PRINT) i /{ ( | !/A
2 [ suicidal [ other: Inv. CHIQUITO-RODRIGUEZ #1§334 18 34 PAGE
Intake D 1.D.# | Pouch# Transporting Officer ID#
i %J# g/d[ Y Samep 9 U@b itness here if subject signed with an -X" 1 OF 1

DléTRIBUTION: WHITE - COURT CcoPY

PBSO #148 REV. 8/97

GREEN - STATE ATTORNEY

YELLOW - AGEN(‘APR *uﬁ W

GOLD - DEFENDANT (N.T.A.'s ONLY)




OBTS Number PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT 1. Arrest 3. Request for Warrant 1 Juvenile l_—

2.N.TA. 4. Request for Capias
g Agency ORI Number N Agency Name Agency Report Number
S[FLO 500000 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE | 06- 17064805
gggéaeaTsyrE\ea:ny D 1. Felony Ll 3. Misdemeanor 5. Ordinance Special Notes:
as apply. 2. Traffic Felony ] 4. Traffic Misdemeanor :] 6. Other
———— —
L} Name (Last, First, Middie) Alias Race Sex Date of Birth
&] Pierre, Candice Lyod B F 07/20/1991
| Charge Description Charge Description
w DUI 316.193 (1)
24
:<x(: Charge Description Charge Description
(]
Victim's Name (Last, First, Miadle) Race ] Sex Date of Birth
STATE OF FLORIDA
E Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) (State) (zip) Phone Address Source
S )
> Business Address (Name, Street) (City) {State) (zip) Phone Qccupation

The undersigned certifies and swears that hefshe has just and reasonable grounds to believe, and does believe that the above named Defendant committed the following violation of jaw.
The Person taken into custody

committed the below acts in my presence. O was observed by who told
D confessed to that he/she saw the arrested person commit theelowiacts)

admitting to the below facts. was found to have commited the below acts, resuiting from my (described) investigation.
On the 15th day of Ap”l 20 17 at 0113 AM [ pm (Specifically incldde facts constituting cause for arrest.)

I advised the defendant that I concluded my DUI investigation and, based on the observational clues on the SFST's
determined that she was too impaired to operate a motor vehicle and placed.the defendant under arrest for DUL
The defendant verbally stated that she understood. She asked me to administer\a ""breath test" on the side of the
road and pleaded with me to let her go. I placed the defendant in handcuffs that were checked for proper fit and
tightness and double locked and placed defendant in the rear of my PBSO marked patrol vehicle and transported
the defendant to the B.A.T. (Breath Alcohol Testing) facility. Once at'the B.A.T. the defendant was observed for a
period of twenty minutes, during which time the defendant did not ingest anything, place anything in her mouth
regurgitate or vomit. After the twenty minute observation period the defendant was placed on camera and asked if
she would submit a breath sample for the purpose of determining its alcohol content and the defendant consented.
The defendant provided two breath samples and the résults\were .000 for the first breath sample and .000 for the
second breath sample. The results were given, and<explained to the defendant and the defendant verbally stated
that she understood. Noting that the signs of impairment the defendant displayed were not consistent with the
breath samples provided, I then asked the deféndant.if she would submit to a lawful test of her urine for the
purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or ¢ontrolled substances. The defendant verbally consented. I did
read the defendant Florida Implied Consént on camera and explained to the defendant that it would only apply if
the urine sample was not provided oncé"we weré off camera. She verbally stated that she understood Implied
consent and again verbally stated that she wanted to provide the sample. I read the defendant her Constitutional
warnings on camera and the defendant verbally stated that she understood her rights. The defendant cooperated
with Q&A. During Q&A, when.asked "What have you been doing for the last three hours?" the defendant faintly
replied, "Doing drugs" and when I'asked her to speak up she replied, "I was drinking". When I asked, "Have you
smoked any marijuana or done any drugs today?" the defendant rocked back in forth in her chair and did not give
a response. I asked if she heard and understood the question but still did not give a response and I moved on to the
next question.

The defendant successfully provided a sample of her urine at 0324 hours after five glasses of water. The defendant
however refused to have an evaluation completed by a D.R.E. (Drug Recognition Expert).

Iissued the defendant a Uniform Traffic Citation for DUI pending toxicology results and transported the
defendant to the'main detention center, without incident, for booking and processing.

The urine was'\placed into evidence for toxicology screening.

PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT

This case is cleared by arrest.

STATE OF FLORIDA K
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH [
Inv. Chiquito-Rodriguez i

(Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)

April 17 Inv. Chiquito-Rodriguez
The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed before me this 20 by

Qe and/for produced identification. Type of identificatjon produced KN(g(’:A. AIAIE

A A an g —7 — o

APR 18 2017 e

— _OF

{Print name of Arresting/Investigative Office;

GARY-J. PARENT
“, Notary Public - State of Florida
z amm pires Jun 21 2017

GRERAM ATASEONTRORNDDT7485 vef ow - AceEncy PINK - AGENCY
Bonded Through National Notasy Assn,

ADMINISTRATIVE

DISTRIBUTION: WHITE - C
PBSO #0004 REV. 04/01 s



D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

oNTHE_ISth * payor_April 20 17 4p 0113 AM PM
SUBJECT; Pierre, Candice Lyod CASENUMBER: 17064805

AGENCY: PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE ARRESTING OFFICER: Inv. Chiquito-Rodriguez

PERSONAL CONTACT

DRIVING PATTERN: ACTUAL PHYSICAL CONTROL (PHYSICAL EVIDENCE OR STATEMENTS PUTTING DEF. BEHIND WHEEL OF VEHICLE)

On 04/15/2017, at approximately 0130 hours, I responded to the area of Hagen Ranch Road and Moultrie Drive in Boynton Beach,
located in Palm Beach County, Florida reference a traffic stop. Upon arriving on scene I made contact with Deputy C. Ward #16305 who
advised that he was parked on the side of the road, in the northbound lanes of Hagen Ranch Road just north of LaChalet Blvd, when he
witnessed a black Mercedes SUV bearing Florida tag HLJC79 travel north of his location at approximately 20MPH in a 4SMPH zone.
He pulled out onto the roadway behind the vehicle and the vehicles right blinker came on and the vehicle pulled off'the right side of the
roadway crossing the white fog line. Without activating his emergency lights, D/S Ward stopped behind the vehicleto conduct a welfare
check on the driver. He approached the driver's side of the vehicle and identified the driver and sole occupantof the vehicle as Candice
Lyod Pierre (defendant) DOB: 07/20/1191 by her Florida issued driver's license. The driver opened the door;irather than putting the
window down, and D/S Ward could smell a strong odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage. D/S Ward could see that in the back seat, in
plain view, there was a can of Mike Hard Strawberry Lemonade. He requested for a DUI investigator to,respond to the scene.

OBSERVATION OF DRIVER:;

When 1 arrived on scene the defendant was still seated in the driver's side of her vehicle. I approached thedriver's side door and made contact with her. I
immediately noticed an overwhelming odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage coming from within the vehicle. I observed the defendant's eyes were glassy
and had a glazed look to them. The defendant was slow to respond but she did step out of the vehicle. lobserved her speech to be slow but not slurred or
heavy. I relocated the defendant to the front of my patrol car, and with my in car video systém activated, I advised the defendant that I was conducting a
DUI investigation to see if she was too impaired to operate a motor vehicle. The defendant verbally stated that she understood. I observed that the
defendant swayed in a front and back and circular motion while she stood in a resting position. The defendant was talkative, kept repeating herself and
asking the same questions. As she spoke I could smell a faint odor of an unknown aléoholic beverage emanating from her breath. The defendant stated
that she was on her way home from the store and she slowed down because she sawithe patrol car off the roadway and that she pulled off the roadway
because she was letting the "emergency vehicle" pass. She further stated thatshe consumed one Corona beer at home, went to the store to buy another
beer that she started drinking at the gas station and she tossed into the back’seat'of her vehicle when D/S Ward stopped to check on her.

DRIVER'S STATEMENTS:

She denied having any physical disabilities or injuries but'stated that she has high blood pressure. She denied taking any
prescription medications and stated she takes a water pill. I asked the defendant if she would submit to voluntary SFST's to
dispel my suspicion that she was under the influence and she verbally consented. I used a pre-painted line on the side of the
roadway that was free of debris and away from throigh traffic.

SEE Probable Cause PAGE 2 for further.....

ODORS:

Faint odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage emanating from the defendant's breath. Strong odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage from within the vehicle.

GENERAL OBSERVATIONS
SPEECH: Slow, very repetitive (asked the same questions and made the same statements over)
ATTITUDE: Friemndly, co-operative
CLOTHING: Whitesshirt, black tights, black sandals
MEDICAL/OTHER: Defendant stated that she suffers from high blood pressure but denied taking any medications. Denied having

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

any physical disabilities or injuries.
o

ril 2017 by Inv. Chiquito-Rodriguez #18334

Inv. Chiquito-Rodriguez

(Signature of Amesting/Investigative Officer)

[ 4

The foregoing instrument was swom to or affirmed and subscribed before me this ISth day o

(Print name of Amresting/investigative Officer), €fig is personally kKngwn o me AEXor praduced idantifigatiogs Tyae of ieniécatian peduced KINOWN

Notary Pgu&m, Officer (F.S.S 117.10) SCANNED
APR 18 2017

. Notary Public - State of Florida
+Z My Comm. Expires Jun 21, 2017

’§ Commission # FF 007485

Bonded Through Nationa! Notary Assn.




OBTS Number PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT 1 Arrest 3. Request for Warrant Juvenile
. 2. NTA 4. Request for Capias /
. 1 1 i i 1 1 1 1
% Agency ORI Number . Agency Name Agency Report Number
olf0, 5,0, 0, 0, 0, 0] PALMBEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 0,601 4 I v LD
Char%ealyrﬁzny D 1. Felony | 3. Misdemeanor O 5. Ordinance Spegyay Notes
as apply [: 2. Traffic Felony 4 Tratfic Misdemeanor D 6. Other — . C . <

ulLJ e (Last, First, Migidie) Alias zace E Date of Bunh
ol Ulerpre AN E (/- O, ’) 101 1/
m .ﬁ:Descnpt\on . Charge Description
Q wrwsg Aunee Tl L Fluencc
:<z( Charge Description Charge Description
Q

ro§m’'s Name (Last, First, Middie) Race Sex Date of 8irth

+ele 1 1 | S W |
E Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) (State) (Zip) Phone Address Source
g ()
Business Address (Name, Street) {City) (State) (2ip) Phone Occupation

he,Person taken into custody ..
ommitted the below acts in my presence.

[J confessed to

admitting to the below facts.

On the '% day of A\'DP\\

The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe, and does believe that the above named Defendant committed the following vioiation of law.

[J was observed by who told
that he/she saw the arrested person commit the below acts.
O was found to have commited the below/acts, resulting from my (described) investigation.

20_1_7_ at _GL'LL MAM, Jem (Specifically inciude facts constituting cause for arrest.)
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(Slgnalura of Arrestmg/lnvesté;nwt)'ﬂ

ADMINISTRATIVE

The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affimned and subscribed before me this S day of . g by \D/ 5 ( ~oJ ""b

{Print name of Arresting/Invegtigative Officer), who is ally known to me and/or prod ed g; %n.]pe of |dem|f|cauon prTnﬁed m_ h()\.J.A_ (éﬁ‘ﬁ/ i
Anv. C.Ch lqu;fz) R Quez =+ e

PBSO # 0004 REV. 04/01

Notary Public, Clerk of Court, s\
> Lo
ISTRIBUTION: HITE — Court Copy~._J GREEN — State Attorney YELLOW — Agency PINK — Agency




SUBJECT: Pierre, Candice Lyod CASE NUMBER 17064805
ROADSIDE TASKS

HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:

LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT

LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION

D LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES D RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES

Other Observations:

Bloodshot, glassy/glazed eyes. Swayed in a back and forth motion while in a standing, resting position.

WALK & TURN:

Instructed and demonstrated. Defendant verbally stated she understood the instructions. Lost balance while in the
instructional stance. Had to be repositioned while explaining task. She missed heel'to toe on most of her steps. She
raised her arms for balance. Completed an improper turn. -

She counted her steps out loud and took the correct amount of steps:

ONE LEG STAND:

Instructed and demonstrated. Defendant verbally stated shewnderstood the instructions. She swayed while
balancing and did not look at her foot while she courted:She glanced at her foot, looked straight ahead and looked
at me.

She completed task without dropping her foot.

FINGER TO NOSE:

Instructed and demonstrated. Defendant verbally stated she understood the instructions. The defendant
demonstrated proficiency with identifying her left from her right hand. She swayed in a back and forth/circular
motion. She missed the tip of her nose.on all but one of the instructions. She failed to return her hand to her side
and had to be verbally instructed to'do so.

ROMBERG ALPHABET:

Instructed and demonstrated. Defendant verbally stated she understood the instructions. She swayed in a back and
forth/circular motion. She properly recited the alphabet.

BREATH TEST RESULTS: [1) .000 112) 000 |[8) vrine eenaine ] [4) ]
STATE OF FLORIDA EACH ’
COUNTY OF PALM BEA ! )
Inv. Chiquito-Rodriguez % s 19’ '&%L
(Signature of Arresting/investigative Officer) 4 7

The foregoing instrument was sworm to or affirmed and subscribed before me this_] 5th day\of Ahril 2017 by Inv. ChigllitO-ROdrig uez #18334

(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who-

GRally known to

t GARY J. PARENT

S5, nostary Public - State of Florida SCANNED

—— :
Notary Public, Cler of Court, Officer (F.S.S 117.10) R % piy Comm. Expires Jun 21, 2017

- Exire D
Commission # FF 007485 APR '8 2017 S ANNE

93 \‘?f?\‘: Bonded Through Nationai Notary Assh.
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TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT |

AGENCY:
SUBJECT: R L N CASE NUMBER: R R
DATE: e VIDEO TAPE NUMBER:
BEGINNING TIME: B ENDING TIME:
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) _ (isii  TIME .- . AM/PM.  2) ..  TIME. ~_AM/PM.
). TIME__ " AM/PM. 4 _.-’° TME ~— AM./PM.
BREATHOPERATOR: _, . .- L
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN: S » oo
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS
SPEECH: e sr ST
ATTITUDE: ___ - . R S L 2
CLOTHING:
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: ___ .. _
MEDICATIONS:
OTHER & =< " " ic+

COMMENTS: 7% .« - RS S e e

R o e = ;
ip e s A i g P i -,

S
S 4
i, |
s
i
4
i
. T -
i

| SCANNED

"g - T - : S . ;
WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW-DHSMV __ PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD-JAIL

PBSO #0129A REV.11/02

—



N

S P
&

SUBJECT: __ [/ Zcan © (A ve-g - L CASE NUMBER: RN R

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE
=anl LUNOENL FUR DULIN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.

I'am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol
content.
-OR-

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your»flRINE r the purpose of detecting tHe presence of
chemical or controlled substances. Wﬁ P & tep
OR-

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content
and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.

NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.,

I am of the

If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to Operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a
period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been reviously suspended as a result

~. of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionglly, if you re?use to submit to the test I have
- requested of you and if your driving {)rivilege has been previously sus&ended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test

of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you
is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.

-~

* SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) o o v (o anng

CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS
1AMREQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS;

1.~ You have the right to remain silent'and not answer any questions.

2. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.

3. You have the right,toithe presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any
questioning.

4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any
statements and during any questioning.

5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6. Ican make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.

7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.

) SCANNED

SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) Saan o oy (ynenn  APRI8 207

WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW-DHSMV  PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL
PBSQ #01298 REV. 06/11

it



[ SUBJECT: _gx e - L» 4 CASENUMBER: __/ > -(.( Heo o
| QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR
NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.

WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT? \!{()

WHERE WERE YOU GOING? b SRt
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOUON? __ 4% ¢ vy | IR I SR SRR :
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? _}\ . { WHERE DID you START? T SR Ry
WHATTIMEDIDYOUSTART'?LJH AE 3 L war e Tvowr_ Ty L. ¢ Lol M | g
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? _ } | ¢ 1 H WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK ISTT? . - | LT A o LA
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN Now? i Iy d
WHENDID YOULASTEAT? } {1 . i | | L {£ | \WHAT DID YOU EAT? RS RAA
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS? _ 1 | .} AR B L
HOW MUCH DO You WEIGH? 134 HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? __xf* 2WHAT?L P .
HOWMUCH? _} | 2+ § WHERE? }:} | | OM7 by ii 'i' ;z";s‘
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? Lig G ¢ l LA A% ‘l /F ‘r DRﬂlJ{('J =t L twend f
- HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?l L N L’ "{-5—’% o
- CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? __{-k} . ARE Yod UNDER THE INFLUENCE? __ ||
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? __ \——  piow MUCH? _ eoee |
WHAT? T WHERE —— WHEN? ___~—— v |
'WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN?_}“¢*\ A WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK? _&_&.4_17&4

DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? P WHAT? _ ~—
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? N O WHAT'S WRONG? __ ~—

DO YOU LIMP? t“‘ 3 DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY? _I'?\J

WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY? _ host . D e x
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS 0R SMOKED ANY MARUJUANA TODAY? NC RES @EN? i 1 3 (*r ii}wﬁ N

Civ L ]

HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR'OR DENTIST ToDAY? __ PN WHO? il WHY? e I
ARE YOU TAKING ANY BRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? _ N wha WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY? f"\ﬁ;’) ,‘

GLASS EYE? N, SCANNED

FALSE TEETH? N 1

EAR INFECTION? ) APR 18 207
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: WITNESS LIST

CASE NUMBER: 17064805

ARRESTING OFFICER. Inv. Chlqulto-Rodrlguez

ADDRESS: 3228 Gun Club Rd WPB, FL 33406

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): (WORK) _561-688-3000

CAN TESTIFY TQ: _ Facts of case

NAME: D/S Christopher Ward #16305

ADDRESS: 3228 Gun Club Rd  WPB, FL 33406

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) _561-688-3000

CAN TESTIFY TO: Facts of the case. Initiated traffic stop.
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